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*Please note that retrospective change on the the
data has been made according to the information
provided by PHC and MoH hence changes in some
figures and indicators.


http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.moz.gov.ua/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
mailto:covid2019@phc.org.ua

Confirmed cases by date of reporting, as of 03.10

Active cases per day

Number of beds in first-wave hospitals

5000 3000 Lviv 2 585
Kharkiv 2393
4500 Dnipropetrovsk 2383
2500 Kyiv city 2 266
4000 Ivano-Frankivsk 1851
Ternopil 1696
2 000 Odesa 1489
3500 Zaporizhia 1343
Chernivtsi 1220
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1500 Vinnytsya 1197
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T i
Poltava = 653
0 HMI\‘I\MIHH‘” H“HMH ”I‘ ‘I\ ‘| I‘\”‘IH\“H‘ ‘ ‘\“ “M‘Ih.\“ |“ Sumy  mmmmmm—— 610
500 ‘MH“ Chernihiv s 596
SR -
il T —
0 500 Kherson 429
i d w214
2 N\2Y 1m0 mof potrad nad 1o 1 WA AWy yBnu® o & \ N Kirovogra
19’%5‘?\%&&\]\%)’%’P%’%S—N%;—kl\%«’\xﬁ%%’\\}@ \%L \'5’%\%3’\)%’%\%&%’5&)?’0 19{%‘%’&‘5 (—%‘f(a%:8‘—{38%“"&{\@\)‘_%\—\\&A)\_)l’&f—\@%g%ﬁ%%%%%eﬁoc Luhansk === 199
Lethal and recovered cases Conducted PCR tests Bed occupancy rate
17-Sep 68 Iaszen 17-sep N 31092 Luhansk 60,3%
Kyiv city 58,3%
18-Sep ag I alzes 18-sep NN 20 121 Cherkasy 49,2%
Chernihiv 46,1%
19-Se a1 | ss 19-sep NN 23927 .
P 1 B Deaths P Rivne 43,7%
20-Se 672 20-sep [N i %
P 26 | o Recovered ep 19 788 Eiyr.c\:v(;m;s; 34;0,72//
21-Sep so Iy 21-sep NN 20 781 P oo
22-Sep 63 B e 22-sep N 22895 Khmelnytsky 37,6%
- S ams B o
23-Sep 52 23-sep NN 26779 Ternopil 35,3%
2usep 70 [T 2050 I 7 457 zhytomr 33,0
255ep 76 [NENDTEON 25-sep N 25 273 . B
26-Sep s6 W00 26-sep NN 24 049 chernivtst 30,1%
Volyn 30,0%
27-Sep 37 sz 27-sep [N 16533 Zaporizhia 29,4%
28sep 6o N7 28-sep N 2 168 Zakarpattya 29,2%
Donetsk 28,7%
20sep o4 M2 50N 20sep I 7 572 Vinnytsya 27,7%
30-Sep 4 | 2038 30-sep I :0 167 Lviv 27,0%
1ot ez [ isEn A o
-oc t-oct [N 29527 Ivano-Frankivsk 23,7%
2-oct o2 HN2Een 2ot I /ot Poltava 22,5%
Kherson 20,5%



Indicators for COVID-19 epidemic process in Ukraine

Incidence rate per Number of tests per

Incidence rate per Mortality rate per Active cases per

Region 100,000 population 100,(}()1(21%c;p;ziatlon 100,000 population Number of active cases 100,000 population 100,00(; Z:;):iatlon /

City of Kyiv 810,9 164,0 13,9 15974 538,7 249,1
Vinnytsya 425,8 86,9 7,7 2313 150,3 130,4
Volyn 820,7 158,8 16,9 2994 290,6 130,9
Dnipropetrovsk 212,4 84,0 3,9 3216 101,6 120,4
Donetsk 205,7 71,2 3 2 680 142,7 62,7
Zhytomyr 537,4 123,9 9,9 2673 222,1 97,6
Zakarpattya 806,7 77,7 24,8 4 661 372,1 62,8
Zaporizhia 262 91,4 4,2 2814 167,5 94,2
Ivano-Frankivsk 1032,2 141,9 23,9 7 025 514,5 76,5
Kyiv oblast 538,2 109,5 10,8 3579 200,9 88,2
Kirovograd 124,8 18,7 6,5 206 22,2 53,8
Luhansk 179,5 64,5 2,5 582 86,6 150,3
Lviv 839 118,0 22,9 12 679 505,8 95,6
Mykolaiv 312,8 94,0 7,4 2 250 201,7 87,1
Odesa 605,7 132,5 9,2 11 606 488,9 75

Poltava 197,4 81,2 3,4 1532 110,9 82,9
Rivne 1125,4 161,0 14,8 2 563 222,6 180,4
Sumy 461,7 175,9 7,2 2 906 273,4 161,9
Ternopil 1367,6 317,7 17 5037 486,3 129,2
Kharkiv 758,8 200,9 13,8 15 347 579,2 112,6
Kherson 130,9 47,3 2,5 670 65,4 161,2
Khmelnytsky 531,4 167,3 10,5 3 566 285,1 100,7
Cherkasy 373,3 118,3 5 2 552 215,0 90,3
Chernivtsi 1663,3 221,6 40,8 6378 708,9 99,3
Chernihiv 458,1 129,4 7,8 3429 347,7 62,3
Ukraine 583,7 126,5 11,4 119 232 313,1 113,7

*Data as of October 2, source - MoH.



Daily information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of October 3)

Number of positive* and negative results

Share of tests done in private and state labs
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Cumulative information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of October 3)

Kherson
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Grand total
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Number of positive* and negative results
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96 105
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*Positive results also include positive re-tests.
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Regions
Kyiv city
Vinnytsya

Volyn

Dnipropetrovsk

Donetsk
Zhytomyr
Zakarpattya
Zaporizhia
Iv-Frankivsk
Kyiv oblast
Kirovograd
Luhansk
Lviv
Mykolaiv
Odesa
Poltava
Rivne

Sumy
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Kherson
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv

Total

Suspected

37688
8 444
10210
8303
4257
8011
11327
5180
18 464
13242
2723
2007
23204
4999
16 163
6168
22037
6973
20617
22031
1690
8057
6351
16 444
4826

289416

Case positivity rate in regions (% of confirmed cases out of suspected)

Confirmed

24043
6 554
8455
6719
3864
6 468
10 105
4401
14093
9591
1158
1207
21032
3490
14379
2727
12 956
4908
14167
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1340
6647
4430
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1 Week
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81,7%
100,0%
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100,0%
100,0%
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2 Weeks
CPR
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100,0%
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49,9%
99,6%
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62,7%
98,3%
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82,9%
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100,1%
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94,3%

Total
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63,8%
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82,8%
80,9%
90,8%
80,7%
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85,0%
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72,4%
42,5%
60,1%
90,6%
69,8%
89,0%
44,2%
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68,7%
91,3%
79,3%
82,5%
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91,0%
93,6%
76,8%
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Proportion of healthcare workers among COVID-19 confirmed cases by region Latest measures of the government
100% e After self-isolation due to contact with a patient with COVID-
90% | i SESE5 a 8 N g iy B 3 3 SHSEGCHES i § 19, schoolchildren are not required to take a test and submit
80% - to the school health documents.
0% e At the initiative of the Ministry of Health, the government has
’ allocated almost UAH 253 million to increase capacity for
60% COVID-19 diagnostics.
0 [} = 5 < N~ . .
50% o £ § o 10 @ g E § Q § § % N K B g § e Public Health Center of Ukraine and the Prometheus
40% |5 M B S A B B ~ Sl N E B al B B B S educational platform have adapted a course from Johns
» - Hopkins University professors "How to track contacts at
0% COVID-19".
20% e From October 5, the "red" level of epidemic danger will be
10% established in 2 administrative units —in Ternopil and Kaniv.
0% e As of September 29, 2020, UAH 25.8 billion, or 39% of
> NN & 2 SV S QQ 2 2 A A QoS QA S QA allocated funds, has already been used from the COVID-19
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s t - - WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (English)
g N - WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (Russian)
- Daily situation report
- Updated WHO advice for international travel
- WHO global interactive dashboard
0 - Public Health Center of the MoH
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https://www.kmu.gov.ua/news/pislya-samoizolyaciyi-cherez-kontakt-z-hvorim-na-covid-19-uchni-ne-zobovyazani-prohoditi-test-i-podavati-do-shkoli-dokumenti-pro-stan-zdorovya-mon
https://www.kmu.gov.ua/news/pislya-samoizolyaciyi-cherez-kontakt-z-hvorim-na-covid-19-uchni-ne-zobovyazani-prohoditi-test-i-podavati-do-shkoli-dokumenti-pro-stan-zdorovya-mon
https://moz.gov.ua/article/news/urjad-za-iniciativoju-moz-vidiliv-majzhe-253-mln-grn-na-zbilshennja-potuzhnostej-z-diagnostiki-covid-19
https://moz.gov.ua/article/news/urjad-za-iniciativoju-moz-vidiliv-majzhe-253-mln-grn-na-zbilshennja-potuzhnostej-z-diagnostiki-covid-19
https://moz.gov.ua/article/news/urjad-za-iniciativoju-moz-vidiliv-majzhe-253-mln-grn-na-zbilshennja-potuzhnostej-z-diagnostiki-covid-19
https://www.phc.org.ua/news/kurs-yak-vidstezhuvati-kontakti-pri-covid-19
https://www.phc.org.ua/news/kurs-yak-vidstezhuvati-kontakti-pri-covid-19
https://moz.gov.ua/article/news/z-5-zhovtnja-chervonij-riven-epidnebezpeki-dijatime-u-2-administrativnih-odinicjah
https://moz.gov.ua/article/news/z-5-zhovtnja-chervonij-riven-epidnebezpeki-dijatime-u-2-administrativnih-odinicjah
https://www.kmu.gov.ua/news/minfin-na-zahodi-z-protidiyi-covid-19-vitracheno-ponad-30-mlrd-grn-byudzhetnih-koshtiv
https://www.kmu.gov.ua/news/minfin-na-zahodi-z-protidiyi-covid-19-vitracheno-ponad-30-mlrd-grn-byudzhetnih-koshtiv
https://www.kmu.gov.ua/news/minfin-na-zahodi-z-protidiyi-covid-19-vitracheno-ponad-30-mlrd-grn-byudzhetnih-koshtiv
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/ead3c6475654481ca51c248d52ab9c61
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/a19d5d1f86ee4d99b013eed5f637232d
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports/
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/travel-advice
https://covid19.who.int/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
https://covid19.gov.ua/

